

ADOPTED

1 Senators Wiles of the 37th, Stephens of the 27th and Johnson of the 1st offered the following
2 amendment:

3 Amend the Senate State and Local Governmental Operations Committee substitute to HB
4 244 by striking "Secretary of State" on line 13 on page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof "county
5 registrars" and by striking "Secretary of State" on line 23 on page 21 and inserting in lieu
6 thereof "county registrars".

7 By striking "during the period of advance voting specified in subsection (b) of Code Section
8 21-2-380" on lines 18 and 19 on page 22.

9 By striking "twenty-first" on line 37 on page 56 and inserting in lieu thereof "~~twenty-first~~
10 twenty-eighth".